

The General Manager,  
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited,  
Stock Exchange Building,  
Stock Exchange Road,  
Karachi.

February 30, 2024

Subject: **Financial Results for the Period Ended December 31, 2023.**

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our company in their meeting held on February 29, 2024, at 04:30 p.m., at the Registered Office of the Company has recommended the following:

i.	Cash Dividend	Nil
ii.	Bonus Shares	Nil
iii.	Right Shares	Nil
iv.	Any Other Entitlement/Corporate Action	Nil
v.	Any Other Price-Sensitive Information	Nil

The financial results of the Company are attached hereto.

The Financial statements of the Company will be transmitted through PUCARS in stipulated time.

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly.

For and on behalf of Oilboy Energy Limited

  
  
Inam Ullah  
Company Secretary

**Copy to:**

The Executive Director/HOD, Offsite-II Department, Supervision Division,  
Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan, NIC Building, Blue Area,  
Islamabad.

OILBOY ENERGY LIMITED  
 CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT  
 OR LOSS (UN-AUDITED)  
 FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

**OILBOY**  
 ENERGY LIMITED

	Note	Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended	
		December 31,		December 31,	
		2023	2022	2023	2022
----- Rupees -----					
<b>- Restated-</b>					
Revenue	23	89,240,879	35,951,003	41,852,241	35,951,003
Cost of revenue	24	(90,918,288)	(32,964,401)	(43,102,481)	(32,964,401)
<b>Gross (loss) / profit</b>		<b>(1,677,409)</b>	<b>2,986,602</b>	<b>(1,250,240)</b>	<b>2,986,602</b>
Administrative expenses	25	(10,205,561)	(4,315,678)	(6,104,811)	(1,224,543)
Other operating expenses	26	(82,575)	-	(79,611)	-
<b>Operating (loss) / profit</b>		<b>(11,965,545)</b>	<b>(1,329,076)</b>	<b>(7,434,662)</b>	<b>1,762,059</b>
Other income	27	43,593	393	-	-
Other expenses	28	(920)	(1,130,665)	-	-
Finance cost	29	(6,949,012)	(51,899)	(4,482,861)	(42,263)
<b>(Loss) / profit before taxation</b>		<b>(18,871,884)</b>	<b>(2,511,247)</b>	<b>(11,917,523)</b>	<b>1,719,796</b>
Taxation	30	(10,986,894)	725,374	(16,276,546)	725,374
<b>(Loss) / profit after taxation</b>		<b>(29,858,778)</b>	<b>(1,785,873)</b>	<b>(28,194,069)</b>	<b>2,445,170</b>
<b>(Loss) / profit per share - basic and diluted</b>	31	<b>(1.19)</b>	<b>(0.08)</b>	<b>(1.13)</b>	<b>0.10</b>

*Jaw*

The annexed notes 1 to 40 form an integral part of these condensed interim financial statements.



*Jaw*  
 Chief Executive Officer

*habib*  
 Chief Financial Officer

*[Signature]*  
 Director